
Carman-Ainsworth Middle School 

8th Gr. Girls Volleyball 
Coach:  Lindsay Jimenez 

 

Mon. Nov. 11  Lapeer ................................. Home 4:15 PM 
Wed. Nov 13  Grand Blanc West ............... Home 4:15 PM 
Mon.  Nov 18  Grand Blanc East ................ Home 4:15 PM 
Wed. Nov 20  Goodrich .............................. Away 4:15 PM 
Tues. Nov 26  Davison ............................... Away 4:15 PM 
Mon. Dec 2  Lapeer ................................. Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Dec 4  Grand Blanc West ............... Away 4:15 PM 
Mon. Dec 9  Grand Blanc East  ............... Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Dec 11  Brandon ............................... Home 4:15 PM 
 

7th Gr. Girls Volleyball 
Coach:  Karen Shaheen 

 

Mon. Nov. 11  Lapeer ................................. Home 4:15 PM 
Wed. Nov 13  Grand Blanc West ............... Home 4:15 PM 
Mon.  Nov 18  Grand Blanc East ................ Home 4:15 PM 
Wed. Nov 20  Goodrich .............................. Away 4:15 PM 
Tues. Nov 26  Davison ............................... Away 4:15 PM 
Mon. Dec 2  Lapeer ................................. Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Dec 4  Grand Blanc West ............... Away 4:15 PM 
Mon. Dec 9  Grand Blanc East  ............... Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Dec 11  Brandon ............................... Home 4:15 PM 
 

Wrestling 
Coaches:  Micah Kingen & Justin Roberson 

 

Thur. Nov 14  Fenton & Brandon ............... Home 4:15 PM 
Thur. Nov 21  C-A & Gr Blanc East @ Davison ...  4:15 PM 
Tues. Nov 26  C-A & Lk Fenton at Clio ....... Away 4:15 PM 
Thurs. Dec 5  C-A & Kearsley at Flushing .. Away 4:15 PM 
Thurs. Dec 12  C-A & Davison at Lapeer ..... Away 4:15 PM 
Tues. Dec 17  C-A & Fenton at Linden ....... Away 4:15 PM 
  

8th Gr.  Boys B
 

asketball 
Coach:  Kenyun Pittman 

 

Mon. Jan 27  Lapeer ................................. Away 5:30 PM 
Wed. Jan 29  Grand Blanc West ............... Home 5:30 PM 
Mon. Feb 3  Grand Blanc East ................ Away 5:30 PM 
Wed. Feb 5  Swartz Creek ....................... Away 5:30 PM 
Wed. Feb 12  Davison ............................... Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 18  Lapeer ................................. Home 5:30 PM 
Wed. Feb 19  Grand Blanc West ............... Away 5:30 PM 
Mon Feb 24  Grand Blanc East ................ Home 5:30 PM 
Wed. Feb 26  Brandon ............................... Away 5:30 PM 
Wed. Mar 5  Davison ............................... Away 5:30 PM 
  
 
 

7th Gr. Boys Basketball 
Coach:  Jason Green 

 

Mon. Jan 27  Lapeer ................................. Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Jan 29  Grand Blanc West ............... Home 4:15 PM 
Mon. Feb 3  Grand Blanc East ................ Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Feb 5  Swartz Creek ....................... Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Feb 12  Davison ............................... Home 4:15 PM 
Tues. Feb 18  Lapeer ................................. Home 4:15 PM 
Wed. Feb 19  Grand Blanc West ............... Away 4:15 PM 
Mon Feb 24  Grand Blanc East ................ Home 4:15 PM 
Wed. Feb 26  Brandon ............................... Away 4:15 PM 
Wed. Mar 5  Davison ............................... Away 4:15 PM 

 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

“Charge on Cavaliers!” 
Charge on, Cavaliers! 

Until the battle has been won. 
Ring out, loud and clear, 

That we’re united, we are one. 
Fight on, Cavaliers! 

And when our schools days are all gone, 
We’ll be true to Carman-Ainsworth. 

The Cavaliers, Charge on! 
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Carman-Ainswo

 
rth High School 

Principal – Charles LaClear 
Athletic Director – Austin Brinkman 

Athletic Secretary - Ronda Miller 
Trainer - Jay Witham 

Phone (810) 591-3242 
Fax (810) 591-5531 

 
 

Carman-Ainsworth
 

 Middle School 
Principal – Taylor Chapman 

Athletic Director – Austin Brinkman 
Phone (810) 591-6297 

Fax (810) 591-3594 
 

 

Follow us at www.cacavaliers.com 
 Carman-Ainsworth Athletics 

 @C-Athletics 
http://band.us/@caathletics 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.cacavaliers.com/


Boys  Varsity Basketball 
Coach:  Jay Witham 

Assistants:  Ken Flourney, Anthony Mull,  Ernest Williams 
 

Tues. Dec 3  Beecher ............................... Away 7:00 PM 
Sun. Dec 8  Muskegon Mona Shores @ Avondale ...  TBA 
Fri. Dec 13  Lansing Waverly .................. Home 7:00 PM 
Mon. Dec 16  Goodrich .............................. Home 7:00 PM 
Fri. Dec 27  Motor City Showcase @ Ferndale  TBA 
Fri. Jan 3 * Bay City Central ................... Away 7:00 PM 
Sat. Jan 4  Grand Blanc Showcase ....... Away TBA 
Tues. Jan 7  River Rogue ........................ Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 10 * Midland ................................ Away 7:00 PM 
Tues. Jan 14 * Saginaw United ................... Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 17 * Grand Blanc ........................ Home 7:00 PM 
Mon Jan 20  MLK Shootout @ Lumen Christian  TBA 
Tues. Jan 21 * Davison ............................... Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 24 * Bay City Western ................. Away 7:00 PM 
Sat. Jan 25  Downtown Showdown @ Cass Tech ...  TBA 
Sat. Feb 1  Detroit Catholic Central ........ Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 4 * Lapeer ................................. Home 7:00 PM 
Fri. Feb 7 * Saginaw Heritage ................ Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 11 * Midland Dow ........................ Home  7:00 PM 
Fri. Feb 14 * Mt. Pleasant ........................ Away 7:00 PM 
Sat. Feb 15  Hamady ............................... Home 3:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 18 * Powers ................................ Home 7:00 PM 
Feb. 24, 26, 28 District Tournament  ............ Home TBA 

 

Boys J.V. Basketball 
Coach:  Anthony Mull  -  Asst.:  Ro McCree 

 

Tues. Dec 3  Beecher ............................... Away 5:30 PM 
Sun. Dec 8  Rising Team Tip-Off @ Avondale HS ..  TBA 
Fri. Dec 13  Lansing Waverly .................. Home 5:30 PM 
Mon. Dec 16  Goodrich .............................. Home 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 3  Bay City Central ................... Away 5:30 PM 
Tues. Jan 7  River Rogue ........................ Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 10  Midland ................................ Away 5:30 PM 
Tues. Jan 14  Saginaw .............................. Away  5:30 PM 
Thurs. Jan 16  Grand Blanc ........................ Away  7:00 PM 
Mon. Jan 20  Davison ............................... Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 24  Bay City Western ................. Away 5:30 PM 
Tues. Jan 28  Hamady ............................... Home 5:30 PM 
Sat. Feb 1  Detroit Catholic Central ........ Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 4  Lapeer ................................. Home 5:30 PM 
Fri. Feb 7  Saginaw Heritage ................ Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 11  Midland Dow ........................ Home  5:30 PM 
Fri. Feb 14  Mt. Pleasant ........................ Away 5:30 PM 
Sat Feb 15  Hamady ............................... Home 1:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 18  Powers ................................ Home 5:30 PM 

 
 

Boys Freshmen Basketball 
 

Coach: Malik Seales 
 

Fri. Dec 13  Lansing Waverly .................. Home 4:00 PM 
Mon. Dec 16  Goodrich .............................. Home 4:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 3  Bay City Central ................... Away 4:00 PM 
Tues. Jan 7  River Rouge ........................ Away 4:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 10  Midland ................................ Away 4:00 PM 
Tues. Jan 14  Saginaw .............................. Away 4:00 PM 
Thurs. Jan 16  Grand Blanc ........................ Away  4:00 PM 
Mon. Jan 20  Daviso ................................. Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 24  Bay City Western ................. Away 4:00 PM 
Thurs. Jan 30  Laingsburg ........................... Away 4:00 PM 
Sat. Feb 1  Detroit Catholic Central ........ Home 4:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 4  Lapeer ................................. Home 4:00 PM 

Fri. Feb 7  Saginaw Heritage ................Home 4:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 11  Midland Dow ........................Home  4:00 PM 
Fri. Feb 14  Mt. Pleasant ......................... Away 4:00 PM 
Sat Feb 15  Hamady ...............................Home 12:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 18  Powers ................................Home 4:00 PM 

 
Girls Varsity Basketball 

Coach:  Thomas Tucker 
 

Thurs.  Dec 5  Armada ................................Home 7:00 PM 
Sat. Dec 7  Ferndale @ Arbor Prep ........ Away 9:00 PM 
Fri. Dec 13  Lansing Waverly .................. Away 7:00 PM 
Wed. Dec 18  Swartz Creek ....................... Away 7:00 PM 
Sat. Dec 28  Renaissance Tourn. ............. Away 4:15 PM 
Fri. Jan 3 * Bay City Central ...................Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Jan 7  Mason .................................. Away 7:00 PM 
Wed. Jan 8  Freeland ..............................Home 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan10 * Midland ................................Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Jan 14 * Saginaw United.................... Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 17 * Grand Blanc .........................Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Jan 21 * Davison ............................... Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 24 * Bay City Western .................Home 7:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 31  Milford ..................................Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 4 * Lapeer ................................. Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Feb 7 * Saginaw Heritage ................ Away 7:00 PM 
Mon.  Feb 10  Clarkston Everett Collegiate ......Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 11 * Midland Dow ........................ Away 7:00 PM 
Fri. Feb 14 * Mt. Pleasant .........................Home 7:00 PM 
Tues. Feb 18 * Powers ................................ Away 7:00 PM 
Thurs. Feb 20  Orchard Lake St. Mary’s ...... Away 7:00 PM 
Thurs. Feb 27  Rochester Stoney Creek ...... Away 7:00 PM 
    

Girls J.V. Basketball 
Coach:  Taleesha “Lady” Hardy 

 
Wed. Dec 18  Swartz Creek ....................... Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 3  Bay City Central ...................Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Jan 7  Mason .................................. Away 5:30 PM 
Wed. Jan 8  Freeland ..............................Home 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan10  Midland ................................Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Jan 14  Saginaw United.................... Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 17  Grand Blanc .........................Home 4:00 PM 
Tues. Jan 21  Davison ............................... Away 4:00 PM 
Fri. Jan 24  Bay City Western .................Home 5:30 PM 
Fri. Jan 31  Milford ..................................Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 4  Lapeer ................................. Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Feb 7  Saginaw Heritage ................ Away 5:30 PM 
Mon.  Feb 10  Clarkston Everett Collegiate .Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 11  Midland Dow ........................ Away 5:30 PM 
Fri. Feb 14  Mt. Pleasant .........................Home 5:30 PM 
Tues. Feb 18  Powers ................................ Away 5:30 PM 
 

Boys Wrestling 
Coach:  Tom Weissend  -  Assistant:  Mike Gross 

 
Wed Jan 4 * Grand Blanc .........................Home 6:00 PM 
Sat Jan 7  Durand Invitation .................. Away TBA 
Wed Jan 11 * Gr Blanc, Powers, Saginaw .......Home 6:00 PM 
Sat Jan 14  Parma Western .................... Away TBA 
Wed. Jan 18 * Gr Blnc, Davison, Lapeer ....... Gr Blanc 6:00 PM 
Sat. Jan 21  Warren Woods Tower .......... Away TBA 
Sat Jan 28 * SVL League Championship at .. Davison 9:00 AM 
Sat. Feb 11   Individual Districts ................ Away TBA 
Sat Feb 18  Individual Regionals ............. Away TBA 

Wed Feb 16  Team Regionals ................... Away TBA 
Sat Feb 19  Individual Regionals ............. Away TBA 
Fri-Sat Mar 4-5  Individual State Finals .......... Away TBA 
 

 
Competitive Cheer – Varsity 

Coach:  Alona Tucker 
 
Wed. Dec 18  Midland ................................ Away TBA 
Thurs. Dec 19  Birch Run ............................. Away TBA 
Tues. Jan 14  SVL Competition at Powers . Away TBA 
Sat. Jan 18  Davison ................................ Away TBA 
Thurs. Jan 30  Saginaw Heritage ................. Away TBA 
Sat. Feb 1  Powers ................................. Away TBA 
Sat. Feb 15  Districts at Holly ................... Away TBA 
Sat.  Feb 22  Regionals ............................... TBA TBA 
Sat.  Mar 1  State Finals ............................ TBA TBA 

 
 
 

Bowling Schedule was not available at 
the time of printing. 

 
 

• Saginaw  Valley  League  Contest 
 

 
 

 
 
 




